

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY, BIKANER Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting
aside an abatement)

Date : 04/12/2014

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Vikram, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Ragini, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.
2, 18, 30, 31, 43, 48 and 52 are ordered to be brought on
record.

As legal representative no.30(i) (Ms. Geeta Devi) is
said to have died on 11.01.2012, legal representative no.
30(ii) Devi Singh, who is another legal heir of Dr.Shiv
Dayal Singh is recognized as the legal representative of
respondent no. 30.

Issue notice to all the legal representatives of
deceased respondent nos. 2, 18, 30, 31, 43, 48 and 52.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to the legal
representatives of respondent no. 6. Dasti is permitted.

The needful be done in four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER