

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22813/2011

RAJASTHAN AGR.UNIV.BIKANER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA BALI & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 22278/2011
Interim Relief)

Date : 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps despite order dated 9.4.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber in respect of all the unserved respondents. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar