

ü

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22813/2011
RAJASTHAN AGR.UNIV.BIKANER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA BALI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chriuti Jain,Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain,Adv.

Mr. Apurv Taran,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anweshasaha,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
and is granted liberty to serve unserved respondents in
SLP(C)22813 of 2011 through publication.

Draft notice and names of two leading newspapers, one
in English Daily and the other in vernacular Hindi
language, be submitted within ten days from today.

Registry to proceed further.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER