

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY, BIKANER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Saha, Adv.
Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent no.12 within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for service of notice to him within the same period.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent nos.4,14 and 23 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

Respondent no. 56 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 19.07.2017.

PS

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar