

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(List only 30963/2018 before LD. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22813/2011 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 30963/2018

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to all respondents could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

List again on 19.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar