

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(List only S.L.P. (C) No. 30963/2018 before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22813/2011 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

IA No. 157701/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Sumit Mangaw, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

None appeared for the Respondent.

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon all the Respondents. Matter be, therefore, processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar