

ITEM NO.63 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(List only S.L.P. (C) No. 30963/2018 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 25371/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 14541/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 14544/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 14547/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 157701/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 14546/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2, returnable after six weeks.

I.A.Nos. 14541/2021, 25371/2021, 14544/2021 and 14546/2021:-

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)