

ITEM NO.22

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only S.L.P. (C) No. 30963/2018 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 157701/2018 and FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 14541/2021 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 14544/2021 and FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 14546/2021 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14547/2021 and FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 25371/2021)

Date : 12-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra , Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta ,Adv.
FOR Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Advocate
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to take necessary steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER