

ITEM NO.14.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(List only S.L.P. (C) No. 30963/2018 before the Ld. Registrar Court  
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

IA No. 14541/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 14547/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018

Despite due service on respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 8 and 9,  
there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of proposed respondent Nos.5(1) & 5(2), who are unserved.

As requested, dasti service in addition, is permitted.

Service of notice is complete on proposed Lrs. Nos.7(1) to 7(6).

Application for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent No.7.

The said application be placed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG