

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 14541/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.
14547/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 14541/2021 in SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 :

As per Office Report, proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5, namely, Dr. R.S. Gupta and respondent No.7, namely, M.L. Joshi stand served.

None appears. The respondent No.5 and 7 are proceeded ex-parte.

The I.A. No.14541/2021 is accordingly disposed of.

Registry to proceed the case accordingly.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)