

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGL. UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22813/2011 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

Date : 08-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)