

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, BIKANER,  
THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22813/2011 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

Date : 13-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR  
Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikeya Gautam, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.  
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

**(Geeta Ahuja)**  
**Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Nand Kishor)**  
**Court Master (NSH)**