

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.16

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22278/2011

RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY,
BIKANER, THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ZABAR SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22813/2011 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30963/2018 (XV)

Date : 06-08-2024 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals @ SLP(C)Nos.22278/2011 & 22813/2011 are disposed of and appeal @ SLP(C)No.30963/2018 is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment, which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)